' h’
GOLDEN CREST

Education & Services Lid.
CIN: L51109WB1982PLC035565

To,

The Secretary,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range,

Kolkata — 700 001

Regd. Office: 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, Room No.2,
2nd Floor, Southern Avenue, Kolkata — 700 029

Tel: +91-82320 09012, Email: info@goldencrest.in,
Website : www.goldencrest.in

Dy. General Manager,
Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,

P.J. Tower,
Mumbai—400 001

Date: - 03" May, 2023

SUB: Intimation for Loss of Share Certificate as per Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref.: Scrip Code: 540062

Dear Sir / Madam,

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that Registrar and Transfer agent of the
Company M/s. Bigshare Services Private Limited has received intimation for loss of Share Certificate and
request for issuance of duplicate share certificate from the following shareholder.

Sr. Name of Shareholder | No. of | Folio No. | Share Certificate | Distinctive No.
No. Shares No.

1 Rajesh Kumar Shaw 50 0000290 | 99929 4996401-4996450
2 Rajesh Kumar Shaw 50 0000290 | 99930 4996451-4996500
3 Rajesh Kumar Shaw 50 0000290 | 99931 4996501-4996550
4 Rajesh Kumar Shaw 50 0000290 | 99932 4996551-4996600
5 Rajesh Kumar Shaw 50 0000290 | 99933 4996601-4996650
6 Rajesh Kumar Shaw 50 0000290 | 99934 4996651-4996700

Note: Duplicate Share Certificate will be processed only if the documents

Company is satisfied with the same.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Golden Crest Education & Services Limited

YOGESH
LAMA

Digitally signed by
YOGESH LAMA
Date: 2023.05.03
15:17:02 +05'30'

Yogesh Lama
Whole Time Director
DIN: 07799934

are found in order and




Duplicate Share Intimations Received On : 20230502 GOLDEN CREST EDUCATION &amp; SERVICES LTD

Folio no: 0000290

From <bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com>

To <investors@goldencrest.in>, <info@goldencrest.in>

Copy <riddhi@bigshareonline.com>, <bss.transactions@bigshareonline.com>, <lawoo@bigshareonline.com>, <bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com>

Date 2023-05-0216:27

625369.pdf (~345 KB)

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please be informed that in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is required to submit information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of
duplicate certificates, to the stock exchange within two days of its getting information. Further, the said intimation has to be filed only through the mode of NEAPS filing for NSE and on

listing.bseindia.com for BSE and not via hard copy submission.

Accordingly, we are sharing herewith the receipt of the following request for loss of share certificate of the Company by shareholders, to enable you to comply with the said regulatory

requirement within the timelines prescribed.

Client Name

GOLDEN CREST EDUCATION & SERVICES LTD

GOLDEN CREST EDUCATION & SERVICES LTD

GOLDEN CREST EDUCATION & SERVICES LTD

GOLDEN CREST EDUCATION & SERVICES LTD

GOLDEN CREST EDUCATION & SERVICES LTD

GOLDEN CREST EDUCATION & SERVICES LTD

Cert. No Dist. No From Dist. NO. To Folio No. Quantity

99929

99930

99931

99932

99933

99934

4996401

4996451

4996501

4996551

4996601

4996651

4996450

4996500

4996550

4996600

4996650

4996700

0000290

0000290

0000290

0000290

0000290

0000290

50

50

50

50

50

50

Name

RAJESH KUMAR SHAW

RAJESH KUMAR SHAW

RAJESH KUMAR SHAW

RAJESH KUMAR SHAW

RAJESH KUMAR SHAW

RAJESH KUMAR SHAW

JH1 JH2

Should you have any queries in respect of the aforesaid instruction kindly revert back.

Regards,

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.



		2023-05-03T15:17:02+0530
	YOGESH LAMA




