

Regd. Office: 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, Room No.2, 2nd Floor, Southern Avenue, Kolkata – 700 029 Tel: +91-82320 09012, Email: info@goldencrest.in, Website : www.goldencrest.in

Date: - 03rd May, 2023

To, The Secretary, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700 001 To, Dy. General Manager, Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited, P. J. Tower, Mumbai – 400 001

SUB: Intimation for Loss of Share Certificate as per Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 Ref.: Scrip Code: 540062

Dear Sir / Madam,

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that Registrar and Transfer agent of the Company M/s. Bigshare Services Private Limited has received intimation for loss of Share Certificate and request for issuance of duplicate share certificate from the following shareholder.

Sr.	Name of Shareholder	No. of	Folio No.	Share Certificate	Distinctive No.
No.		Shares		No.	
1	Rajesh Kumar Shaw	50	0000290	99929	4996401-4996450
2	Rajesh Kumar Shaw	50	0000290	99930	4996451-4996500
3	Rajesh Kumar Shaw	50	0000290	99931	4996501-4996550
4	Rajesh Kumar Shaw	50	0000290	99932	4996551-4996600
5	Rajesh Kumar Shaw	50	0000290	99933	4996601-4996650
6	Rajesh Kumar Shaw	50	0000290	99934	4996651-4996700

Note: Duplicate Share Certificate will be processed only if the documents are found in order and Company is satisfied with the same.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Golden Crest Education & Services Limited

Yogesh Lama Whole Time Director DIN: 07799934



Duplicate Share Intimations Received On : 20230502 GOLDEN CREST EDUCATION & amp; SERVICES LTD Folio no: 0000290

From <bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com>

To <investors@goldencrest.in>, <info@goldencrest.in>

Copy <riddhi@bigshareonline.com>, <bss.transactions@bigshareonline.com>, <lawoo@bigshareonline.com>, <bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com>
Date 2023-05-02 16:27

625369.pdf (~345 KB)

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please be informed that in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is required to submit information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of duplicate certificates, to the stock exchange within two days of its getting information. Further, the said intimation has to be filed only through the mode of NEAPS filing for NSE and on listing.bseindia.com for BSE and not via hard copy submission.

Accordingly, we are sharing herewith the receipt of the following request for loss of share certificate of the Company by shareholders, to enable you to comply with the said regulatory requirement within the timelines prescribed.

Client Name	Cert. No	Dist. No From	Dist. NO. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name	JH 1	JH 2
GOLDEN CREST EDUCATION & SERVICES LTD	99929	4996401	4996450	0000290	50	RAJESH KUMAR SHAW		
GOLDEN CREST EDUCATION & SERVICES LTD	99930	4996451	4996500	0000290	50	RAJESH KUMAR SHAW		
GOLDEN CREST EDUCATION & SERVICES LTD	99931	4996501	4996550	0000290	50	RAJESH KUMAR SHAW		
GOLDEN CREST EDUCATION & SERVICES LTD	99932	4996551	4996600	0000290	50	RAJESH KUMAR SHAW		
GOLDEN CREST EDUCATION & SERVICES LTD	99933	4996601	4996650	0000290	50	RAJESH KUMAR SHAW		
GOLDEN CREST EDUCATION & SERVICES LTD	99934	4996651	4996700	0000290	50	RAJESH KUMAR SHAW		

Should you have any queries in respect of the aforesaid instruction kindly revert back.

Regards,

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.